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Countries
Albania

Mr. Ervin Shehaj

Director of Renewable Energy

Albania National Agency of Natural Resources
Bulevardi "Bajram Curri", Blloku "Vasil Shanto"
Tirana

Albania

Phone: +355 4 225 7117 Mobile: +355 67 40 89
001

Fax: +355 4 225 7382

Email: e.shehaj@akbn.gov.al,
ervinshehaj@gmail.com

Armenia

Mr. Vahram Jalalyan

Project Task Leader

UNDP Armenia

Government bld#3, office#549
Republic Square

0010 Yerevan

Armenia

Phone: +374 10 583 932 (ext 21)
Fax: +374 10 583 933

Email: vahram.jalalyan@undp.org,
vahram.jalalyan@yahoo.com

Mr. Mikayel Koshkaryan

Finance and Administrative Officer

USAID funded Clean Energy and Water Program
implemented by Mended England and Associates
105/1 Teryan Street, Suite 204

0062 Yerevan

Armenia

Phone: +374 10 514 315 Mobile: +374 953 45
543

Fax: +374 105 14 317

Email: mkoshkaryan@engl.com,
mkoshkaryan@gmail.com

Mr. Tigran Melkonyan

Head

Foreign Relations Department

Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources
Government Bld. 2, Republic Square
0010 Yerevan

Armenia

Phone: +37410 542 720 Mobile: +37 491 202
520

Fax: +37 410 526 365

Email: tmelgonyan@minenergy.am,
tmelgonyan@yahoo.com

Mr. Vahagn Voskanyan

Senior Project Finance Manager
Eurasian Development Bank

V. Sargsyan 26, suite 811.

0010 Yerevan

Armenia

Phone: +374 10 540 102 Mobile: +374 93 40
0959

Fax: +374 10 540 102

Email: voskanyan_vf@eabr.org,
vvoskanyan@yahoo.com

Azerbaijan

Mr. Ibrahim Aghayev

Director

Law and Metrology Department
Ministry of Energy

U. Hajibeyov str. 40,
Government House

AZ 1000 Baku

Azerbaijan

Phone: +994 12 598 1653 Mobile: +994 12 598
1678

Fax: +994 502 22 6470

Email: i.aghayev@mail.ru
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Bosnia and Herzegovina

Mr. Vanja Curin

General Manager

Dvokut pro

Avde Hume 11

71000 Sarajevo

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Phone: +387 33 447 881
Fax: +387 33 447 881
Email: dvokut@bih.net.ba,
vanjacurin@gmail.com

Mrs. Alma Tabakovic

Head of Investments

Dvokut pro

Avde Hume

71000 Sarajevo

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Phone: +387 33 258 111

Fax: +387 33 258 110

Email: almacurin@gmail.com

China

Mr. Tienan Li

Center for Industrial Energy Efficiency
N°33 Zengguang Road, Haidan District
Beijing

China

Phone: +86 10 684 77 288

Fax: +86 10 684 37171

Email: litn@cieec.org.cn

Mr. Shiyou Zuo

General Manager

GUOZHI Energy (Shangai) Co. LTD

5F 1 Building n°88, DarwinRoad

Shangai

China

Phone: +86 21 5132 8532 ext. 866 Mobile: +86
186 2108 9799

Fax: +86 21 513 86 215

Email: james.zuo@gze-cn.com

Croatia

Mr. Matija Vajdic
Researcher

Energy Institute Hrvoje Pozar
Savska cesta 163

P.O. Box 141

1001 Zagreb

Croatia

Phone: +385 1 6326 273
Fax: +385 1 6040 599
Email: mvajdic@eihp.hr,
matija.vajdic@gmail.com

Georgia

Mr. Zviad Archuadze

Head of Economic Affairs

Thilisi City Hall

7 Shartava str.

Thilisi

Georgia

Phone: +995 32 23 78 128

Fax: +995 32 23 782 25

Email: archuadze@tbilisi.gov.ge,
archuadze@gmail.com

Ms. Nani Meparishvili

Georgian Technical University Professor
"CTUDIOA4" "Greens Movement of Georgia"

#4 apt, 16 Bld, #34 Tsotne Dadiani st,

Thilisi

Georgia

Phone: +99532 2 66 5343 Mobile: +995 593 93
53 58

Email: nana4670@gmail.com,
n.meparishvili@rambler.ru

Kazakhstan

Mr. Yeldos Abakanov

Senior Manager

JSC "Kazakhstan Centre of modernization and
development of utilities"

Syganak street 29, Office 1202

Astana

Kazakhstan

Phone: +7 7172 999 436 Mobile: +7 705 762 83
73

Fax: +7 7172 999 405

Email: eldos_abakanov@mail.ru

Ms. Tatyana Nemtsan

Director

"Akbota" Foundation

Aday street

Arnasay village, Arshaly region, Akmola oblast
Kazakhstan

Phone: +871 644 25 360

Fax: +871 644 25 839

Email: ak_bota@inbox.ru, nemtsan@mail.ru

Mr. Serik Turchekenov

Vice-President for energy saving and energy
efficiency

JSC "Kazakhenergyexpertise"

st. Kenessary 40, 14th floor

010000 Astana

Kazakhstan

Phone: +7 7172 96 86 13 Mobile: +8701 799
5290

Fax: +7 7172 96 86 12

Email: s.turchekenov@mail.ru, 1050@kazee.kz
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Kyrgyzstan

Ms. Anna Arkhangelskaya

Chief Specialist of Power Production and
transmission department

Ministry of Energy and Industry of the Kyrgyz
Republic

Bishkek

Kyrgyzstan

Phone: +996 312 561 295

Fax: +996 312 560 254

Email: stamaliev@mail.ru

Mr. Shamil Dikambaev

Director

Kyrgyz Science Technical Center of Energetic
"Energy"

119, I. Ahunbaev str.

720055 Bishkek

Kyrgyzstan

Phone: +996 312 511 700 Mobile: +996 775 976
444

Fax: +996 312 510 339

Email: chnelly-tvn@mail.ru

Montenegro

Ms. Lucija Rakocevic

Consultant

Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy
19 December #5

81000 Podgorica

Montenegro

Phone: +382 67 220 527

Email: lucija.rakocevic@gmail.com
Website: www.mek.gov.me

Mr. Blazo Vlaovic

Chief of Entrepreneurship
Municipality of Bijelo Polje
Department of Economic Development
Street of Nedelijka Scepanovica

Bijelo Polje

Montenegro

Phone: +382 50 484 812 Mobile: +382 69 326
870

Fax: +382 50 484 812

Email: bizniscentarbp@t-com.me

Philippines

Mr. Felix Richard A. Cordova

President & CEO

Edward Marcs Phils Inc.

2F Timog Bldg

28 Eugenio Lopez Drive, South Triangle, Quezon
City

1103 Metro Manila

Philippines

Phone: +632 922 1371 Mobile: +63917 6288839
Fax: +632 922 1658

Email: rickycordova@edwardmarcsphilinc.com

Mrs. Maria Miranda Cordova

President & CEO

Edward Marcs Phils Inc.

2F Timog Bldg

28 Eugenio Lopez Drive, South Triangle, Quezon
City

1103 Metro Manila

Philippines

Phone: +632 922 1371 Mobile: +63917 6288839
Fax: +632 922 1658

Email: miranova@edwardmarcsphilinc.com,
miranoval0l@gmail.com

Republic of Moldova

Mr. Denis Tumuruc

Head of Department

"Monitoring of energy efficiency and use of
renewable energy sources"

Energy Efficiency Agency of the Republic of
Moldova

1A, A. Russo Street, 10th floor

Chisinau

Republic of Moldova

Phone: +373 22 499 444 Mobile: +373 68 06 79
19

Fax: +373 22 31 1001

Email: denis.tumuruc@aee.md,
denis.tumuruc@gmail.com

Serbia

Mr. Damir Dakovic
Assistant Professor
University of Novi Sad

6, Trg Dositeja Obradovica
21000 Novi Sad

Serbia

Phone: +381 21 485 23 96
Fax: +381 21 6350 775
Email: djakovic@uns.ac.rs
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Tajikistan

Mr. Abdurasul Ismoilov

Deputy Director

Somon Energy Ltd

Alley Dehkon 2, K. Khunjandi Street

Khujand

Tajikistan

Phone: +992 34 22 6 53 51 Mobile: +992 918 76
5000

Fax: +992 3422 5 53 51

Email: somon_company@mail.ru

Mr. Kosimbek Olimbekov

Head of Management of new technologies
Ministry of Energy and Industry

Rudaki str. 22

734012 Dushanbe

Tajikistan

Phone: +992 37 221 7702

Fax: +992 221 8281

Email: kocimbek _47@mail.ru

Thailand

Ms. Amaraporn Achavangkool

Department of Alternative Energy Development
and Efficiency (DEDE)

17 Rama 1 Road, Kasatsuk Bridge

Yodse, Pathumwan

10330 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +66 2 223 5521

Fax: +66 2 226 3943

Email: amaraporn@dede.go.th

Mr. Athikom Bangviwat

The Joint Graduate School of Energy and
Environment, King Mongkut's University of
Techonoloy Thonburi

126 Pracha Utit Rd, Bangmod, Tungkru
10400 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +66 2 872 9014

Fax: +66 2 872 6878

Email: athikom.bangviwat@outloook.com

Mr. Mek Meksarikul

Kasikorn Bank Public Company Limited
1 Soi Rat Burana 27/1, Rat Burana Road
Khwaeng Rat Burana, Khet Rat Burana
10140 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +0 2470 1545

Fax: +0 2470 3343

Email: mek.m@kasikornbank.com

Mr. Arthit Vejakit

Thai ESCO Association

475 Fi. 12, Siripinyo Building

Sri-ayuthaya Rd. Phayathai, Rajathevee
10400 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +0 2201 33466 7

Fax: +0 2201 3465

Email: piyathida@eei.co.th, athit@eei.co.th

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

Mr. Aleksandar Dukovski

Director

Energy Agency of the Republic of Macedonia
St. "Orce Nikolov" n°. 68

1000 Skopje

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

Phone: +389 232 30300 Mobile: +389 712 34
913

Fax: +389 232 30 300

Email: dukovski@ea.gov.mk, ea@ea.gov.mk

Mr. Dejan Filiposki

Coordinator for Energy efficiency and renewable
energy sourcees

Center for Promotion of Sustainable Agriculture
and rural department (CeProSARD)

Orce Nikolov 172

Skopje 1000

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Phone: +389 2 3061 391 Mobile: +389 703 99
236

Fax: +389 2 3061 391

Email: dejan.filiposki@ceprosard.org.mk,
dejan_filiposki@yahoo.com

Turkmenistan

Mr. Arslanmyrat Zomov

Specialist on Energy Audit
Turkmenistan/project "Improving energy
efficiency in building sector of Turkmenistant"
1 Mollanepesa st., project office

Ashkabad

Turkmenistan

Phone: +99312 92 3843 Mobile: +993 64 61
3465

Email: zomov@rambler.ru, zomovs6@mail.ru
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Ukraine

Mr. Oleksander Grytsyk

Head of International Cooperation and
Investments

State Agency on Energy Efficiency and Energy
Saving of Ukraine (SAEE)

12, Muzeynyi lane

01601 Kiev

Ukraine

Phone: +380 44 590 59 64 Mobile: +380 50 288
6328

Fax: +380 44 590 5964

Email: grytsyk.o@gmail.com,
grytsyk@saee.gov.ua

Mr. Ruslan Rudenko

Project Manager

Prodmarket plc

20, 2a Scovorody st.

36003 Potlava

Ukraine

Phone: +380 66 67 44 044 Mobile: +380 532 60
2001

Email: ruslan_rudenko@yahoo.com

Uzbekistan

Mr. Rakhimjan Babakhodjaev

Candidate of technical sciences

Tashkent State Technical University

University street 2

100095 Tashkent

Uzbekistan

Phone: +998 71 246 0304 Mobile: +998 93 5528
Fax: +99871 246 5677

Email: rachimjan@mail.ru,
rachimjan@rambler.ru

Mr. Nizomiddin Rakhmanov

Senior Teacher, Researcher
Tashkent State Technical University
University street 2

100095 Tashkent

Uzbekistan

Phone: +998 71 246 0304

Email: nizomiddin@yahoo.com

United Nations - UN Regional Commissions

UNESCAP Secretariat

Mr. Kohji lwakami

Economic Affairs Officer

Energy Security and Water Resource Section,
Environment and Development Division
UNESCAP Secretariat

The United Nations Building
Rajadamnern Nok Avenue

10200 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: + 66 2 288 1542

Fax: + 66 2288 1048/59

Email: iwakami.unescap@un.org

Mr. Hongpeng Liu

Chief

Energy Security and Water Resource Section,
Environment Development Division
UNESCAP Secretariat

United Nations Building
Rajadamnern Nok Avenue

10200 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +66 2288 1543

Fax: +66 2288 1059, 1048

Email: liu4@un.org

Ms. Maria Semenova

Consultant

Energy Security and Water Resources Section,
Environment and Development Division
UNESCAP Secretariat

The United Nations Building
Rajadamnern Avenue

10200 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +82 10 67 06 2011

Fax: +66 2 288 1059

Email: msemenova20011@gmail.com

Ms. Chaveemon Sukpaibool

Team Assistant

Energy Security and Water Resources Section,
Environment and Development Division
UNESCAP Secretariat

The United Nations Building
Rajadamnern Avenue

10200 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +82 10 67 06 2011

Fax: +66 2 288 1059

Email: sukpaibool@un.org
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Mr. Sergey Tulinov

Economic Affairs Officer

Energy Security and Water Resources Section,
Environment and Development Division
UNESCAP Secretariat

United Nations Building

Rajadamnern Nok Avenue

10200 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +66 2 288 1620

Fax: +66 2 288 1048/59

Email: tulinov@un.org

Ms. Nalinrut Wongswangpanich

Team Assistant

Energy Security and Water Resources Section,
Environment and Development Division
UNESCAP Secretariat

The United Nations Building
Rajadamnern Avenue

10200 Bangkok

Thailand

Phone: +82 10 67 06 2011

Fax: +66 2 288 1059

Intergovernmental Organizations

International Finance Corporation

Ms. Elena Shonya

Operations Officer

Deputy Program Manager, Sustainable Energy
Finance Europe and Central Asia Department

International Finance Corporation

36/1, Bolshaya Molchanovka street

121069 Moscow

Russian Federation

Phone: +7 495 411 7555 Mobile: +7 916 222
6440

Fax: +7 495 411 7556

Email: eshonya@ifc.org,gzaripova@ifc.org

Others - Private Sector

AE Consulting LLC

Ms. Ani Rafyan

Director

AE Consulting LLC
Demirchyan str 12-14
Suite 5

Yerevan

Armenia

Phone: +374 10 525 029
Fax: +37491 300 595
Email: ani.rafyan@aeconsulting.co,
ani.rafyan@gmail.com

Conning Asset Management Limited

Mr. Markus van der Burg

Managing Director

Conning Asset Management Limited

55 King William Street

EC4R 9AD London

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland

Phone: +44 20 7337 1931 Mobile: +44 772 169
4871

Fax: +44 20 7337 1941

Email: markus.vanderburg@conning.com,
rachel.howard@conning.com

Renaissance Finance International Ltd.

Mr. Deltcho Vitchev

Director

Renaissance Finance International Ltd.
92, Lovibonds Avenue

Farnborough, Kent,BR6 8EW

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland

Phone: +44 1 6898 61178 Mobile: +44
7709896186

Fax: +44 1 6898 57063

Email: deltcho@project-finance.com,
deltcho.vitchev@yahoo.co.uk

UNECE Secretariat

Energy Division

Mr. Viktor Badaker

Economic Affairs Officer

UNECE Sustainable Energy Division
Energy Division

Palais des Nations

1211 Geneva 10 - Room 376
Switzerland

Phone: +41 22 917 24 43

Fax: +41 22 917 00 38

Email: viktor.badaker@unece.org

Mr. Oleg Dzioubinski

Energy Efficiency 21 Programme Manager
Economic Affairs Officer, Sustainable Energy
Division

Energy Division

Palais des Nations

8-14, Avenue de la Paix

CH-1211 Geneva

Switzerland

Phone: +41-22-917-23-60

Fax: +41-22-917-0038

Email: oleg.dzioubinski@unece.org
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